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Date March 10, 2023 

To: J. MacInnis 
Secretary, Election Procedures Committee 

From: Jennifer Webster 
Returning Officer 

Re: Board of Governors Elections 2023 Results Report – Students 

In accordance with the requirements of the Toronto Metropolitan University 
Election Procedures Committee, please find attached the following reports: 

● Tabulation of Votes 
● Declaration of Returning Officer 
● Results in Order of Standing 
● Voting Percentages 

Cc: Julia Shin Doi, 
Chair, Election Procedures Committee and Secretary of the Board of Governors 

 

 

 

  



 
  

 
 

 

 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS 

TABULATION OF VOTES 

I hereby certify that the electronic ballot tabulation is adequate for the requirements, and the 
result of the vote is shown hereunder. 

STUDENT ELECTION 

Candidates (17) in alphabetical order of surname Vote Count 

ABDELGAWAD, Omar 276 

AFNAN, Muhammad 101 

ALMASRI, Nourhan 87 

BAKIR, Aya 104 

BARKIN, Daniel 114 

BODENCHUK, Iaryna 34 

DANO, Husam (Sam) 139 

DARISI, Tanya 164 

GENDY, Shady 73 

GOLDENBERG, Jordan 147 

JOHNSON, Colin 61 

KHOSHDOUNI, Saina 88 

KUMAR, Dugra 67 

LOBO, Clatyton 43 

NOORUZZAMAN, Md 41 

RAHIMI, Sina 143 

SUGUNALAN, Nathan 186 

 
 



 
  

 
 

 

 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS 

RESULTS SUMMARY 

Eligible voters 44171 

Ballots submitted 1087 

Votes cast                    1868 

Declined to vote 74 

Participation rate 2.46% 

 
NOTES: Voting in the student election is done entirely online as such there are no paper ballots to be 
counted.  
 

 
 
 
  



 
  

 
 

 

 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS 

DECLARATION OF RETURNING OFFICER 

I hereby declare the following candidates elected: 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS STUDENT MEMBERS (3) 

 Candidate Name    Vote Count 

ABDELGAWAD, Omar 276 

SUGUNALAN, Nathan 186 

DARISI, Tanya 164 

 
 



 
  

 
 

 

 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS 

RESULTS IN ORDER OF STANDING 

 

STUDENT ELECTION 

Candidates (17) in order of standing Vote Count 

ABDELGAWAD, Omar 276 

SUGUNALAN, Nathan 186 

DARISI, Tanya 164 

GOLDENBERG, Jordan 147 

RAHIMI, Sina 143 

DANO, Husam (Sam) 139 

BARKIN, Daniel 114 

BAKIR, Aya 104 

AFNAN, Muhammad 101 

KHOSHDOUNI, Saina 88 

ALMASRI, Nourhan 87 

GENDY, Shady 73 

KUMAR, Durga 67 

JOHNSON, Colin 61 

LOBO, Clayton 43 

NOORUZZAMAN, Md 41 

BUDENCHUK, Iaryna 34 

  



 
  

 
 

 

 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS 

VOTING PERCENTAGES 

 

STUDENT ELECTION 

Total number of eligible voters 44,171 

Total number of voters who participated 1087 

Percentage of voters who participated 2.46% 
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